Privacy Policy for GrayDuckConnections

Effective Date: [06/4/2024]

1. Introduction

Welcome to GrayDuckConnections LLC! Your privacy is critically important to us. This Privacy Policy explains how we collect, use, disclose, and safeguard your information when you visit our social media platform, GrayDuckConnections LLC, whether accessed via our website, mobile application, or any other medium.

By using GrayDuckConnections LLC, you agree to the collection and use of information in accordance with this Privacy Policy. If you do not agree with the terms of this policy, please do not use our platform.

2. Information We Collect

We collect several types of information to provide and improve our services to you:

2.1 Personal Information

When you sign up for GrayDuckConnections LLC, we may collect personal information that can be used to identify you, such as:

- Name
- Email address
- Phone number
- Date of birth
- Profile photo
- Location
- Username and password

2.2 Content You Provide

We collect the content you create, upload, or share on GrayDuckConnections LLC, including:

- Posts
- Photos and videos
- Messages
- Comments
- Connections (e.g., friends, followers)

2.3 Usage Data

We may collect information about how you use our platform, such as:

- Browser type and version
- Operating system
- IP address
- Pages you visit
- Time and date of your visit
- Time spent on those pages
- Clickstream data

2.4 Cookies and Tracking Technologies

We use cookies and similar tracking technologies to track activity on our platform and hold certain information. You can instruct your browser to refuse all cookies or to indicate when a cookie is being sent.

3. How We Use Your Information

We use the collected information for various purposes, including:

- To provide and maintain our service
- To personalize your experience on GrayDuckConnections LLC
- To improve our platform and services
- To communicate with you, including sending updates, newsletters, and promotional materials
- To monitor and analyze usage and trends to improve your experience
- To protect against and prevent fraud, unauthorized transactions, and other liabilities
- To comply with legal obligations

4. How We Share Your Information

We may share your information with:

4.1 Service Providers

We may employ third-party companies and individuals to facilitate our platform, provide services on our behalf, perform platform-related services, or assist us in analyzing how our platform is used.

4.2 Business Transfers

In the event of a merger, acquisition, or asset sale, your personal information may be transferred. We will provide notice before your personal information is transferred and becomes subject to a different Privacy Policy.

4.3 Legal Requirements

We may disclose your personal information if required to do so by law or in response to valid requests by public authorities (e.g., a court or government agency).

4.4 Other Users

Your profile information and the content you share may be visible to other users on GrayDuckConnections LLC based on your privacy settings.

5. Your Choices

You have the following rights regarding your information:

- Access and Update: You can access and update your personal information through your account settings.
- **Delete**: You can request the deletion of your account and personal information.
- **Opt-out**: You can opt out of receiving promotional communications from us by following the unsubscribe link or instructions provided in any email we send.

6. Security

We take the security of your data seriously and use commercially acceptable means to protect your personal information. However, no method of transmission over the internet or electronic storage is 100% secure.

7. Children's Privacy

GrayDuckConnections LLC is not intended for individuals under the age of 18. We do not knowingly collect personally identifiable information from children under 18. If we become aware that a child under 18 has provided us with personal information, we will take steps to delete such information.

8. Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update our Privacy Policy from time to time. We will notify you of any changes by posting the new Privacy Policy on this page and updating the "Effective Date" at the top.

9. Contact Us

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, please contact us:

• **Email**: [UserTeam@grayduckconnections.com]

Thank you for trusting GrayDuckConnections LLC with your information. We are committed to protecting your privacy and providing a safe and enjoyable social media experience.